Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

S A LT L A KE Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

May 29, 2019

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $1,172.00 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Aiwon

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

AL ;; MA 0084

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 e PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 ¢ Fax: 385.468.8092—CAMA, 385.468.8093—Personal Property



Last Name
Moreira
Rees
Hansen-Jensen
Miner
Kearl
Carrier
Petersen
Davis
Begay
Martinez
Leato
Henkel
Becker
Raghuveer

First Name Address City
Marcelo

Kathleen D
Lyssa J
David B
Kenielle

Brandon

Alex

Holly L
Maurice

Callie-Jo

Richard

Robert

Gerald

Rohit

DMV Regular Refunds May 28, 2019

State

Zip Code

Tax Dist

Plate #

MA 00084

Receipt No.
312284288
470314240
182088448
774180096
125875328
1804864256
2143908608
936677888
127895680
298448640
4231953392
1587673344
2096043776
2140955776

Refund

Amount
$14.00
$135.00
$113.00
$15.00
$8.00
$83.00
$113.00
$13.00
$153.00
$53.00
$113.00
$53.00
$153.00
$153.00

$1,172.00

Date Applied
5/8/2019
5/9/2019

5/20/2019
5/13/2019
5/13/2019
5/15/2019
5/24/2019
5/24/2019
5/24/2019
5/24/2019
5/15/2019
3/29/2019
5/16/2019
5/15/2019

Year
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

Reason
Off highway to street legal
Registered wrong trailer
Lease Buyout
Registered wrong trailer
Off highway to street legal
Lease Buyout
Lease Buyout
Sold car timely
Traded-in car timely
Paid twice
Lease Buyout
Sold car timely
Lease Buyout
Lease Buyout
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